Bilaspur, Date: 11.11.2021

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

Superintending Engineer (S/s-O&M) Circle, CSPTCL Bilaspur

Address:- Raipur Road Tiara, Bilaspur 495001(CG).

Website: - e-mail:-setnc.bilaspur@cspc.co.in, Phone/Fax- 07752-427060

NO. SE/S/s-O&M/BSP/Pur/T-104/**1167**

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed tenders are invited from under eligible under GST **Registered suppliers** /contractors & having valid registration in CSPTCL in power companies for Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh as per details given below:-

S.No.	Particular	Qty.	EMD ₹	Last	
				Date/Time	
				for submission	
				of tender	
1.	Pad Clamp for Zebra Conductor			03/12/2021	
	Size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped	59 Nos.	500.00	Up to 15:00	
	Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith			Hrs	
	washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under				
	EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.				

The tender specification along with the terms and conditions can be purchased from this office up to **02/12/2021** up to 15:00 hrs. on any working day on payment of cost of tender for ₹ 236/- (₹ Two Hundred Thirty Six) only including GST@18%) (Non refundable) in the form of DD/cash payable in favour of RAO, CSPTCL Bilaspur. Required EMD for ₹ 500/- (₹ Five Hundred) only in the form of DD in favour of RAO, CSPTCL Bilaspur should have to submitted along with Tender documents. The tender documents shall have to dropped in the tender box kept in the chamber of SE (S/s:O&M) Circle, CSPTCL, Bilaspur on **03/12/2021** up to 15.00 Hrs. only. Tenders received after the stipulated time / date will not be considered. In case of holiday declared by the Government on the above scheduled date, the last date for submission & opening of tender will automatically be deemed to be shifted for the next working day. The offer of unregistered contractor under GST shall not be consider for opening the price bid.

The SE (S/s:O&M) Circle, CSPTCL Bilaspur reserve the right to accept/reject any part or all tender without assigning any reason.

Website <u>-tenders.csptcl@cspc.co.in.</u> (Go through CSPTCL-Tender notice)

> Superintending Engineer (S/s : O&M) Circle, CSPTCL Bilaspur

Displayed on The notice board.

CIN- U40108CT2003SGC0158200

GSTIN) of CSPTCL: 22AADCC5773E1ZX

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD.

(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

Superintending Engineer (S/s-O&M) Circle, CSPTCL Bilaspur

Address:- Raipur Road Tiara, Bilaspur 495001(CG).

Website: - e-mail:-setnc.bilaspur@cspc.co.in, Phone/Fax- 07752-427060

NO. SE/S/s-O&M/BSP/Pur/T-104/1167

Bilaspur, Date: 11.11.2021

Date:

NIT NO/T-104/

SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS

Name of NIT:- Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.

Due date of purchase of tender form up to - 02/12/2021

Due date of submission of tender form on - **03/12/2021** up to 15:00 Hrs.

& to be opened on same date i.e.- **03/12/2021** (16:00 Hrs.)

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: ₹ 500.00 (₹ Five Hundred) only Tender cost ₹ 236.00 (₹ Two Hundred Thirty Six) Only including GST @ 18%.

ISSUED to:

M/s		
Sold vide M.R. No ₹ 236.00 (₹ Two Hundred Thirty Six) only.	Dated	for

Note :--

- (1) This complete form must be returned at the time of submitting the sealed tender Envelop duly super scribed "Tender Name, Tender No., Due date of opening, Firm's name, vender No. & address in the O/o SE (S/s: O&M) CIRCLE, CSPTCL, BILASPUR within scheduled time/date otherwise tender shall be liable for rejection.
- (2) The tender should be submitted in the office having minimum THREE envelops Namely as under:-

Sealed Envelop-1: For cost of tender and Earnest Money only duly super scribed "Tender Name, tender No., due date of opening & Firm's name seal & address (Part-I).

Sealed Envelop-2: Prescribed document along with technical and commercial bid duly super scribed "Tender name, tender No., due date of opening etc. **Sealed Envelop-3** Price bid only.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (S/S- O&M) CIRCLE CSPTCL BILASPUR

NO. SE/S/s-O&M/BSP/Pur/T-104/1167

Bilaspur, Date: 11.11.2021

Details of Bidders

01. Name of firm/partners & address	:				
	:				
	:				
02. Phone/Mobile No.	:				
03. E-mail Address	:				
04. GST Registration No.	:				
05. PAN (Mandatory)	:				
06.SAP Vender No.	:				
07. Vender Registration No.	:				
08. Registration No. in CSPTCL	:				
09. Mod of S.D. of	:				
10 Whather Pagistared in MCME					
8	:				
If yes, put similar identification/					
declaration with Seal and Sign on rubber stamp					

Seal & signature of contractor

TENDER SPECIFICATION DETAILS

No. SE/S/s-O&M/Pur/T-104/1167 Bilaspur, dt. 11.11.2021

Purchase date: 02.12.2021 Submission date: 03.12.2021

GST

PAYMENT

OFFER FORM (PRICE BID SCHEDULE)

		D OCII		-)						
Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh										
under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.										
S.no.	, ,	OTY.	UNIT	Offer rate	Amount					
	Name of S/s	QII.	UNII	Oner rate	Amount					
01	Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size	59								
	100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped		Nos.							
	Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith									
	washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under									
	EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.									
03	Total	59	Nos.							
04	CGST@%									
05	SGST@%									
06	IGST@%									
	Total Total									

: -

:-

GST Registration No.

Address: Seal:

CIN- U40108CT2003SGC0158200

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Govt. of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

Superintending Engineer (S/s-O&M) Circle, CSPTCL Bilaspur

Address:- Raipur Road Tifra Bilaspur 495001(CG).

Website: - e-mail:-setnc.bilaspur@cspc.co.in, Phone/Fax- 07752-427060

NO. SE/S/s-O&M/BSP/Pur/T-104/1167

Bilaspur, Date: 11.11.2021

SECTION-I

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER SPECIFICATION.

This NIT covers Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.

Tender should submit in the office of the SE (S/s: O&M) CIRCLE, CSPTCL, BILASPUR by 15.00 Hrs. on 02/12/2021. Tenders received after the stipulated time / date will not be considered. Covers should invariably be super Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh and should be accompanied with Bankers Cheque or DD/payable in favor of the RAO, CSPTCL, Bilaspur payable at Bilaspur EMD for ₹ 500.00 (₹ Five Hundred) Only CSPTCL, Bilaspur (C.G.). The tender will be opened on 03/12/2021 at 15.30 Hrs

1) Tender must be dropped in the tender box at the office of SE (S/s-O&M), Circle CSPTCL, Bilaspur by 15.00 Hrs. on **03.12.2021** Tenders received after scheduled time & date will not be considered. Tenders will be opened on the same date at 16:00 Hrs. in this office. The date of opening may extend to next working day, if the Government declares holiday.

2) Pre.Bid Qualifying Requirements:-

The Tenderer shall comply the following requirements and should submit document in support alongwith the commercial bid:-

- a) The bidder should be manufacturer or authorized distributer of manufacturing company or registered supplier in CSPTCL.
- b) The contractor shall have to submit self certified copy of vender Registration, GST Registration, and Pan card etc. with tender documents.
 - The above documentary evidence shall have to submit alongwith tender document (technical & commercial bids) in mandatory.
- 3) When tenders are delivered by special messenger, it should be dropped in the tender box kept in the office of the SE (S/s- O&M), Circle CSPTCL, Bilaspur on working day between 10.30 Hrs. to 17.30 Hrs.. However, on the submission date, tender can be dropped only up to 15.00 Hrs. Any kind of receipt towards submission of tender documents by the firm shall not be issued by this office.
- 4) The SE (S/s- O&M) Circle CSPTCL, Bilaspur on behalf of the CSPTCL reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept any bid considered advantageous to the CSPTCL, whether it is lowest or not and the same shall be binding on the bidders.
- 5) Telegraphic/Fax offer shall not be accepted.
- 6) The rate to be quoted as per details given on front page and if there is any overwriting/cutting that should be initialed with seal and signature by the contractor, otherwise the same offer will be rejected which may be noted.

- 7) Deduction toward Income Tax as per applicable will be made from the contractor's bill as per rule in force on the basis of 2% per month or part thereof to the cost of material/T&P including store incidental charges.
- 8) The Contractor will have to settle all the related problems himself although the possible assistance will be given by CSPTCL.
- 9) The Security deposit shall be refunded to the contractor after "No Dues certificate" is given by the concerned EE after supply of materials.
- 10) The transfer of tender forms purchased by the tenderers to another is not permissible.
- 11) **VALIDITY:** The offer should be valid for 60 days from the date of opening of bids.
- 12) **EARNEST MONEY**: Each bidders should submit an amount of Earnest Money for ₹ 500.00 (₹ Five Hundred) only in the form of Bankers Cheque or DD payable in favor of RAO, CSPTCL, Bilaspur. **The tenders not accompanied with earnest money will summarily be rejected.**
- 13) The earnest Money will be forfeited, if the bidder refuses to accept/execute the order awarded either in part or in full to complete the assigned contract work on the terms & conditions specified in order & the order will be cancelled.
- 14) EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be refunded after tender is decided/order is placed to L1 bidder. In case the tender is dropped by CSPTCL after opening of price bids for reasons whatsoever the EMD of participant bidders will be refunded within reasonable time. The EMD of successful bidder (L1) will be refunded after receipt of Security Deposit against the order placed.
- 15) **INCREASE/DECREASE IN QUANTITY:-** The CSPTCL reserves the right to increase/decrease the quantity up to 50%.
- 16) **PRICE**:-The prices should be quoted F.O.R. Destination at Bilaspur including packing, forwarding, freight, insurance, GST and any other charges.
- 17) **PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE / DEFECTIVE SUPPLIES :-**If during the course of 12 months from the date of supply of materials in Area Stores, any of the goods is found to be defective in materials or workmanship or develop defect in service, the same will be rectified by you free of all charges.
- 18) **SECURITY DEPOSIT:-**The successful bidders shall have be deposit security at the rate of 10 % of the value of the order materials in the form of Bankers Cheque or Bank Draft/FDR/DD in favour of "The RAO, CSPTCL, Bilaspur (C.G.)." **The SD may also be accepted in form of FDR duly pledged in favor of RAO, CSPTCL Bilaspur.** The amount of S.D. may be deducted from supplier's bill.
- 19) FORFEITURE OF EARNEST MONEY AND SECURITY DEPOSIT: -
 - It should be clearly understood that in the event of bidders failing to accept and execute the detailed orders, if it is placed within the validity period of the offer, the full amount of EMD and SD will be forfeited and CSPTCL decision in this respect will be final and binding on the bidders.
- 20) **PAYMENT:-** 100% payment will be made within 30 days from the date of receipt of material in good condition by the Consignee. The payment shall be made by the Sr. Accounts Officer, CSPTCL, Bilaspur on submission of MRC issued by Consignee No. interest shall be payable in case of delay in payment.

- 21) **PENALTY:** If the Bidders fails to supply the material within the specified time, the penalty shall be levied @ 0.5 % per week or part thereof up to maximum of 10 % on the value of unsupplied material.
- 22) MATERIALS:- All materials supplied shall be as per specification.
- 23) **SAMPLE APPROVAL:-** The sample of materials may be got approved from EE (S/s) Dn CSPTCL, Raigarh before affecting bulk supply.
- 24) **DELIVERY:-** The delivery shall be completed within 30 days from the date of receipt the order.
- 25) **CONSIGNEE:-**The Executive Engineer (Area Store) CSPTCL, Bilaspur.
- 26) **RESERVATION:-** The Superintending Engineer(S/s-O&M) Circle, CSPTCL, Bilaspur reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 27) **DISPUTE:-** Any dispute arising out of the contract shall be subject to the Bilaspur jurisdiction only.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (S/S- O&M) CIRCLE CSPTCL BILASPUR No. SE/S/s-O&M/Pur/T-104/1167

Purchase date:- 02.12.2021

Bilaspur, dt. 11.11.2021

Submission date:- 03.12.2021

Supply of Single Zebra Pad Clamp size 100mm X 100mm with Hot Dipped Galvanised 06 No. Nut Bolts alongwith washer for 220 KV S/s Raigarh under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Raigarh.

Dear sir please uploading Company Website:-Sub:- Supply of PG Clamp Zebra Conductor (with 12mm hot dipped galvanized nut bolt) for EHV S/s under EE (S/s) Dn. CSPTCL, Bilaspur